Georgia Board of Health Care Workforce

James Barber, MD BOARD CHAIRMAN



Chet Bhasin, FACHE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE, East Tower, 11th Floor • Atlanta, GA 30334 Main (404) 232-7972 • *healthcareworkforce.georgia.gov* • *gbhcw@dch.ga.gov*

Board Meeting Teleconference Agenda (login information below) August 31, 2023 8:00 am – 8:45 am

*Action Items

Call to Order	Dr. Barber
Approval of Agenda	Dr. Barber
Roll Call	Dr. Barber
*Board Business	Dr. Barber
A. Budget Priorities FY24-FY25B. New Physician Loan Repayment Program	Mr. Bhasin Mr. Bhasin

Old/New Business

Adjournment

Next Board Meeting October 19, 2023 Teleconference 8:00 am – 10:00 am

Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 286 100 290 592 Passcode: UVWYbu <u>Download Teams | Join on the web</u> Or call in (audio only) <u>+1 470-344-9228,961301224#</u> United States, Atlanta Phone Conference ID: 961 301 224# <u>Find a local number | Reset PIN</u> <u>Learn More | Meeting options</u>